



Bid Proposal for Monthly Pipe Pricing October

CUSTOMER

LEE COUNTY BD OF CTY COMM

UTILITY DIVISION
1500 MONROE STREET
FORT MYERS, FL 33902

Job

Monthly Pipe Pricing October
Bid Date: 10/01/2018
Bid #: 722355

CONTACT

Sales Representative

Kellie Kelch
(M) 239-357-4927
(T) 239-334-1997
(F) 239-334-6957
Kellie.Kelch@coreandmain.com

Core & Main

4750 Laredo Ave
Ft Myers, FL 33905
(T) 239-334-1997

NOTES



Bid Proposal for Monthly Pipe Pricing October

LEE COUNTY BD OF CTY COMM

Bid Date: 10/01/2018

Core & Main Bid #: 722355

Core & Main

4750 Laredo Ave

Ft Myers, FL 33905

Phone: 239-334-1997

Fax: 239-334-6957

Seq#	Qty	Part Number	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
10	20	0500540	1/2 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	0.22	4.40
20	20	0500740	3/4 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB WHT 20'	FT	0.28	5.60
30	20	0501040	1 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	0.40	8.00
40	20	0501240	1-1/4 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	0.57	11.40
50	20	0501540	1-1/2 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	0.57	11.40
60	20	0502040	2 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	0.80	16.00
70	20	0502540	2-1/2 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	1.43	28.60
80	20	0503040	3 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	1.59	31.80
90	20	0504040	4 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	2.14	42.80
100	20	0506040	6 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	4.40	88.00
110	20	0508040	8 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	5.95	119.00
120	20	0510040	10 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	9.05	181.00
130	20	0512040	12 SCH40 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	12.57	251.40
140	20	0500580	1/2 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	0.35	7.00
150	20	0500780	3/4 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	0.48	9.60
160	20	0501080	1 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB GRAY 20'	FT	0.71	14.20
170	20	0501280	1-1/4 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	0.98	19.60
180	20	0501580	1-1/2 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	1.08	21.60
190	20	0502080	2 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB GRAY 20'	FT	1.50	30.00
200	20	0503080	3 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB GRAY 20'	FT	3.11	62.20
210	20	0504080	4 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB GRAY 20'	FT	4.46	89.20
220	20	0506080	6 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB	FT	8.59	171.80
230	20	0508080	8 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB	FT	12.94	258.80
240	20	0510080	10 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	19.15	383.00
250	20	0512080	12 SCH80 PVC PIPE SWB 20'	FT	26.22	524.40
260	20	020418B	4 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) BLU PC235	FT	2.25	45.00
270	20	020618B	6 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) BLU PC235	FT	4.44	88.80
280	20	020818B	8 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) BLU PC235	FT	7.69	153.80
290	20	021018B	10 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) BLU PC235	FT	11.55	231.00
300	20	021218B	12 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) BLU PC235	FT	16.29	325.80
310	20	020418G	4 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) GRN PC235	FT	2.25	45.00
320	20	020618G	6 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) GRN PC235	FT	4.44	88.80
330	20	020818G	8 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) GRN PC235	FT	7.69	153.80
340	20	021018G	10 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) GRN PC235	FT	11.55	231.00
350	20	021218G	12 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) GRN PC235	FT	16.29	325.80
360	20	020418P	4 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) PURP PC235	FT	2.25	45.00
370	20	020618P	6 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) PURP PC235	FT	4.44	88.80
380	20	020818P	8 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) PURP PC235	FT	7.69	153.80
390	20	021018P	10 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) PURP PC235	FT	11.55	231.00
400	20	021218P	12 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE (G) PURP PC235	FT	16.29	325.80
410	40	0940P0411B	4 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE BLU BLUE STRIPE	FT	4.48	179.20
420	40	0940P0611B	6 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE BLU BLUE STRIPE	FT	8.54	341.60
430	40	0940P0811B	8 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE BLU BLUE STRIPE	FT	14.69	587.60
440	40	0940P1011B	10 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE BLU BLUE STRIPE	FT	22.09	883.60



Bid Proposal for Monthly Pipe Pricing October

Bid #: 722355

Seq#	Qty	Part Number	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
450	40	0940P1211B	12 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE BLU BLUE STRIPE	FT	31.23	1,249.20
460	40	0940P0411G	4 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE GRN GREEN STRIPE	FT	4.14	165.60
470	40	0940P0611GRN	6 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE GRN GREEN STRIPE	FT	8.54	341.60
480	40	0940P0811GRN	8 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE GRN GREEN STRIPE	FT	14.69	587.60
490	40	0940P1011G	10 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE GRN GREEN STRIPE	FT	22.09	883.60
500	40	0940P1211G	12 DIPS DR11 HDPE PIPE GRN GREEN STRIPE	FT	31.23	1,249.20
510	20	0104350T	4 TJ PR350 DI PIPE	FT	18.43	368.60
520	20	0106350T	6 TJ CL50 PR350 DI PIPE	FT	14.05	281.00
530	20	0108350T	8 TJ PR350 DI PIPE	FT	18.53	370.60
540	20	0110350T	10 TJ PR350 DI PIPE	FT	23.30	466.00
550	20	0112350T	12 TJ PR350 DI PIPE	FT	29.88	597.60
					Sub Total	13,476.60
					Tax	0.00
					Total	13,476.60

Branch Terms:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN, PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID IF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER AND PRODUCTS ARE RELEASED BY CUSTOMER FOR MANUFACTURE WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTATION. CORE & MAIN LP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE PRICES UPON THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS' NOTICE TO ADDRESS FACTORS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS, TARIFFS, TRANSPORTATION, FUEL AND RAW MATERIAL COSTS. DELIVERY WILL COMMENCE BASED UPON MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO PRICE INCREASES AND/OR APPLICABLE STORAGE FEES. THIS BID PROPOSAL IS CONTINGENT UPON BUYER'S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, AS MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH CAN BE FOUND AT: <https://coreandmain.com/TandC/>